
name: Crossroads Career Ministry name: Job Seekers Together
affiliation: Blackhawk Church affiliation: Memorial United Church of Christ

address: 9620 Brader Way, Madison address: 5705 Lacy Road, Fitchburg
telephone: (608) 828-4200 telephone: (608) 712-7546

contact: Steve Fine contact: Cheryl Porior-Mayhew
email: sjfine1@gmail.com email: mayhew@uwalumni.com

website: www.crossroadscareer.org website: none
meeting times: First and third Thursdays, 7-9 p.m meeting times: Every Other Tuesday, 6 p.m

name: Job/Career Networking Group name: Madison Area Job Transition Program
affiliation: First Unitarian Society affiliation: Good Shepherd Lutheran Church

address: 900 University Bay Dr, Madison address: 5701 Raymond Road, Madison
telephone: (608) 233-9774 ext 116 telephone: (608) 271-6633

contact: Bob Radford contact: Bob Shimmel
email: radfam@tds.net email: madisonareajobtransition@gmail.com

website: www.jobrecovery.org website: www.madisonareajobtransition.com
meeting times: 1st & 3rd Thursday evenings meeting times: First and third Saturdays, 9-10:30 a.m.

name: Job Search Support Group name: Saint Ann's Job Networking Group
affiliation: UW-Madison Continuing Studies, Adult & Student Services affiliation: Saint Ann's Catholic Church

address: 21 N. Park St., 7th Floor, Madison address: 323 N Van Buren St, Stoughton
telephone: (608) 263-6960 telephone: (608) 873-7633

contact: Sybil Pressprich contact: Ellen Curran
email: spressprich@dcs.wisc.edu email: ellen_c3@yahoo.com

website: www.dcs.wisc.edu/info/ website: none
meeting times: Tuesdays, 10 a.m.-noon meeting times: Tuesdays 9-10 a.m.

name: Job Seekers Networking Group name: Student Employment Services
affiliation: Covenant Lutheran Church affiliation: Madison Area Technical College

address: 1525 N. Van Buren St., Stoughton address: 3550 Anderson Street, Madison
telephone: (608) 381-0756 telephone: (608) 243-4129

contact: Paul Caravella contact: Dena Constantineau
email: pcaravella@jsng.org email: Constantineau@matcmadison.edu

website: www.jsng.org website: none
meeting times: please call meeting times: Thursdays 1:00 - 3:00 pm
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